
Issued by:  Robert Hoglund, Senior Vice President & Chief Financial Officer, New York, NY 

PSC NO:  10 – Electricity                               Leaf: 355 
Consolidated Edison Company of New York, Inc.  Revision: 1 
Initial Effective Date:  02/20/2012 Superseding Revision: 0 
Issued in compliance with order dated 02/16/2012 in Case 08-E-0539 
 
 

GENERAL RULES 
 

26. Additional Delivery Charges and Adjustments - Continued 
 
26.4  System Benefits Charge 

 
The rates and charges for each Service Classification under this Rate Schedule (excluding SC 11, SC 15, 
load served under Rider Q, and load served under Special Provision G of SC 9) contain a separate charge 
for System Benefits.  The System Benefits Charge, and any surcharge thereto authorized by the 
Commission, is applicable to all Customers who utilize the Company's distribution system and recovers 
costs required to be spent on necessary environmental and other public policy programs.  The applicable 
unit charge shall be set forth on the Statement of System Benefits Charge.  The Statement and changes 
thereto will be filed with the Commission no less than three business days before its effective date.   
 
The System Benefits Charge is expected to collect the following amounts: 
 
(a) $69,794,960 annually for the five years beginning 2001 and $34,897,480 for the first half of 2006, 

pursuant to the Commission’s January 26, 2001, and July 3, 2001 Orders in Case 94-E-0952;  
 

(b) $43,738,426 for the second half of 2006, $87,476,852 for each of the four years beginning 2007, $0 
for 2011, $43,738,426 for 2012, and $30,872,604 for 2013, pursuant to the Commission’s 
December 21, 2005 Order in Case 05-M-0090 and modified by its December 30, 2010 Order in 
Case 10-M-0457 and Case 05-M-0090; 

 
(c) $14,652,901 for the fourth quarter 2008 and $58,611,603 for each of the three years beginning 

2009, pursuant to the Commission’s June 23, 2008 Order in Case 07-M-0548 (“2008 Energy 
Efficiency Order”); 

 
(d) $48,484,504, $53,970,043, $3,003,086, $3,003,086, and $1,214,731, in 2010, 2011, 2012, 2013, 

and 2014, respectively, pursuant to the Commission’s October 23, 2009 Order in Case 08-E-1127 et 
al.; 

 
(e) $9,883,824 from April through December 2010, and $16,933,228 in 2011, $212,177 in 2012, and 

$187,728 in 2013, pursuant to the Commission’s Orders of November 13, 2009 and January 4, 
2010 in Case 08-E-1127 et al.; 

 
(f) $858,909 from October through December 2010, and $1,725,729 in 2011, pursuant to the 

Commission’s June 24, 2010 Order in Cases 07-M-0548 et al., less $15,224,602 from October 
through December 2011, pursuant to the Commission’s August 22, 2011 Order in Case 07-M-0548 
et al.; 
 

(g) $20,492,924, $23,509,836, $17,843,928, $22,810,795, $33,112,445, and $33,192,109, in 2012, 
2013, 2014, 2015, 2016, and 2017, respectively, pursuant to the Commission’s October 24, 2011 
Order in Case 10-M-0457; and 
 

(h) $91,778,848, $112,242,551, $161,355,438, $166,727,160, $55,763,591, $29,672,369, and 
$31,936,133 in 2012, 2013, 2014, 2015, 2016, 2017, and 2018, respectively, pursuant to the 
Commission’s October 25, 2011 Order in Case 07-M-0548. 
 

Received: 02/17/2012 Status: CANCELLED
Effective Date: 02/20/2012

Cancelled by 2 Rev. Leaf No. 355 Effective 03/01/2014


